

# 2024 CPR Africa Arbitration Day – New York

### November 1, 2024 - In-Person Event

Hosted by White & Case LLP, 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020









The International Institute for Conflict Prevention & Resolution ("CPR") is pleased to announce that the second annual **CPR Africa Arbitration Day – New York** ("AAD-NY") will take place inperson in New York City on Friday, **November 1, 2024**, at **White & Case LLP**.

The purpose of AAD-NY is to: (i) highlight important issues in international arbitration pertinent to the Africa region (ii) foster greater community among international arbitration practitioners in North America and Africa; and (iii) help develop the next generation of Africa-related arbitration practitioners.

AAD-NY 2024 will include an arbitration moot for students, two substantive panels, and a cocktail reception with hors d'oeuvres.

#### SPONSORSHIPS AND THE AAD-NY SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Your generous sponsorship demonstrates your organization's commitment to the AAD-NY mission and to promoting dispute resolution skills for the next generation of leaders in the field. In addition to supporting the general costs of organizing this event, sponsorships will also be used to support the AAD-NY Scholarship Fund for eligible students with demonstrated financial needs who might not otherwise be able to participate in the AAD-NY Arbitration Moot.

The AAD-NY Scholarship Fund will be allocated by CPR based on various criteria including: (1) the demonstrated funding need; (2) diversity, equity and inclusion; and (3) a statement from the applicant on how participating in the competition will help them develop dispute resolution in their country.



## **Africa Arbitration Day - New York Sponsorship Opportunities**

#### **DIAMOND SPONSORSHIP** ~ USD \$5,000

- Opportunity to be the exclusive named sponsor of the AAD-NY Arbitration Moot (available on first-come first-served basis).
- Opportunity to present awards to winners of the AAD-NY arbitration moot.
- Opportunity to display marketing materials at the AAD-NY event.
- Recognition as a Diamond Sponsor in the AAD-NY event, on the event webpage, in CPR's social media, and distributed to local and international contacts.
- Recognition as a Diamond Sponsor during the AAD-NY event.

#### **PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP** ~ USD \$2,500

- Opportunity to display marketing materials at the AAD-NY event.
- Recognition as a Platinum Sponsor in the AAD-NY event, on the event webpage, in CPR's social media, and distributed to local and international contacts.
- Recognition as a Platinum Sponsor during the AAD-NY event.

#### **GOLD SPONSORSHIP** ~ USD \$1,000

- Recognition as a Gold Sponsor in the program, on the event webpage, in CPR's social media, and distributed to local and international contacts.
- Recognition as a Gold Sponsor during the AAD-NY event.

If you are interested in any of these sponsorship opportunities, please contact Knar Nahikian at <a href="mailto:knar.nahikian@cpradr.org">knar.nahikian@cpradr.org</a>

#### 2024 CPR AAD-NY STEERING COMMITTEE

**Chair** 

Nawi Ukabiala (Debevoise & Plimpton, New York)

Members

Alice Adu Gyamfi (DLA Piper LLP, New York)

**Knar Nahikian** (CPR Institute, New York)

Mohannad A. El Murtadi Suleiman (Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP, New York)

Prince-Alex Iwu (Diaz, Reus & Targ LLP, Miami)

Tiwalade Aderoju (Olympus Solicitors and Advocates, Lagos, Nigeria)

For more information about AAD-NY 24, visit <u>www.cpradr.org/events/cpr-2024-africa-arbitration-day-new-york</u>